The
Robertson
Trust

Our Funds October and November - 2025 Awards
Project Location 1
Aberdeen City

Subtotal

Aberdeenshire
Subtotal

Argyll and Bute
Subtotal
Clackmannanshire
Subtotal

Dumfries and Galloway

Subtotal

Dundee City
Subtotal

East Ayrshire

Subtotal

East Ayrshire; Glasgow City; North Ayrshire; South Ayrshire
Subtotal

East Dunbartonshire; East Renfrewshire; Glasgow City; North Lanarkshire; Renfrewshire; South Lanarkshire; West Dunbartonshire
Subtotal

East Lothian; Edinburgh City; Falkirk; Midlothian; West Lothian
Subtotal

East Lothian; Edinburgh City; Fife; Midlothian; West Lothian
Subtotal

Edinburgh City

Subtotal

Edinburgh City; Glasgow City

Organisation Name
Saint George's Community Centre SCIO
Sum
Count
Maryculter Driving for the Disabled Group SCIO
Sum
Count
Home-Start Lorn
Befrienders SCIO
Sum
Count
Clackmannan Development Trust
Clackmannanshire Bumps and All Ltd
Sum
Count
The Fed Up Community Cafe
OutPost Arts
Building Futures Galloway Ltd
Castle Douglas Community Information Technology
Centre
Bump, Baby and Beyond
Sum
Count
Dundee Law Centre
Sum
Count
Newmilns Primary School and ECC Parent Council
Ayrshire Deaf Club SCIO
Solid Ground
Sum
Count
The Daimler Foundation
Sum
Count
Community Veterans Support
Sum
Count
The Sorted Project
Sum
Count
Rural and Urban Training Scheme Ltd
Sum
Count
Canongate Youth
Council of British Pakistanis (Scotland)
The Orchard Project (Cause) Ltd
The Wee Hours (SCIO)
Edinburgh Jazz & Blues Festival.
YMCA Edinburgh SCIO
Craigmillar Literacy Trust
Starpic Project
Sum
Count
Bikes for Refugees (Scotland) SCIO
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Funding Request
Running Costs

Running Costs

Towards the running costs of Home-Start Lorn
Running Costs

Running Costs
Running Costs

Towards the running costs of the Fed Up Community Cafe
The Bright Side Project
Minibus Lease & Associated Costs

Running costs of the IT Centre
Running Costs

Towards The Running Costs of Dundee Law Centre

Family Fun Nights
Running Costs
Running Costs

The costs of a van to tow a mobile horsebox unit

Running costs of Community Veterans Support

Running Costs

Running costs of Rural & Urban Training Scheme (RUTS)

Transport running costs

The Creating Allegiance and Love for Scotland (CALS) project
Cost of the Branching Futures Project

Running Costs

Cost of the RI.S.E Programme

Running costs of YMCA Edinburgh

Running Costs

Running costs

Towards transport costs

Funding Type
Community Space

Wee Grant

Large Grant
Small Grant

Community Space
Wee Grant

Small Grant
Small Grant

Community Transport

Small Grant
Wee Grant

Large Grant

Wee Grant
Wee Grant
Wee Grant

Community Transport

Small Grant

Small Grant

Large Grant

Community Transport
Small Grant

Large Grant

Wee Grant

Large Grant

Large Grant

Small Grant

Wee Grant

Community Transport

Total Amount Awarded
£30,000
£30,000

£2,000
£2,000

£105,000
£60,000
£165,000

£24,000
£5,000
£29,000

£45,000
£14,000
£20,000

£42,000
£3,000
£124,000

£120,000
£120,000

£2,000
£3,000
£3,000
£8,000

£6,000
£6,000

£33,000
£33,000

£48,000
£48,000

£105,000
£105,000

£5,000
£30,000
£72,000
£5,000
£75.000
£81,000
£60,000
£4,000
£332,000

£30,000




Subtotal

Edinburgh City; Midlothian
Subtotal

Falkirk
Subtotal

Fife

Subtotal

Fife; Glasgow City; North Ayrshire; Stirling
Subtotal

Glasgow City

Subtotal

Highland

Subtotal

Inverclyde

Subtotal

North Ayrshire

Subtotal

North Lanarkshire

Subtotal

Perth and Kinross

Subtotal

Renfrewshire
Subtotal

Scotland Wide

Sum

Count

Sum

Count

Sum

Count

Sum

Count

Sum

Count

Sum

Count

Sum

Count

Sum

Count

Sum

Count

Sum

Count

Sum

Count

Sum

Count

Horizons Recovery Cafe SCIO

Dennyloanhead Community Hall Limited

Fife Gingerbread

Linton Lane Centre

Methil Unit (No 240) of the Sea Cadet Corps
CLEAR Buckhaven and Methil

YMCA Glenrothes

Scottish Sports Futures

Shaping Life

Inclusive Homework Club

Bike for Good Ltd

Govan Community Project

Gurdwara Guru Granth Sahib Sikh Sabha
BEE - BRIGHTER EAST END

CREEM International

Autisfun Group

The Louise Project

ASSOCIATION NDE SCOTLAND
People Relief Support

Southwest Kinshipcare Group
NotAlone Empowerment Center NEC

Farr North Community Development Trust
Friends of Merkinch Local Nature Reserve SCIO
Calman Trust

Port Glasgow Voluntary Trans-Port Group
32nd Greenock & District Scout Group

Irvine Royal Academy Parent Council
Pennyburn School Parent Council

oth Airdrie Scout Group
Wishaw Men's Shed
Socialtrack

Black Box Theatrical

Orchard Primary and Nursery Parent Council

Esolperth
Starting Step Ltd

Ferguslie Seniors

Money Advice Scotland
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Running Costs

Towards the capital costs of a Van

Running costs of Fife Gingerbread

Running Costs

Running Costs

Running costs of CLEAR (Buckhaven & Methil)
Towards the costs of purchasing a van.

Core costs of Scottish Sports Futures

Running Costs
Running Costs
Towards the cost of delivering Young Mechanics

Towards running costs of Govan Community Project

Towards the capital costs of a Minibus
Running costs of BEE

Running Costs

Parent/Carer Wellbeing Group

Running costs of The Louise Project

Dance Lessons for Children & Young People
Running Costs

Running Costs

Running Costs

Farr Goes - Community Transport Project
Running Costs
Core costs of Calman Trust

The Costs of a 14 Seater Minibus
Running Costs

The Costs of School Clothing/Uniform & Supplies
Running Costs

Running Costs

Running Costs

Towards the capital and running costs of a Van
Running Costs

Vouchers and Gift Hampers for Families

Running Costs
Running costs of Starting Step

Running Costs

Running costs of Money Advice Scotland

Small Grant

Community Transport

Large Grant
Community Space
Wee Grant
Community Space
Community Transport

Large Grant

Wee Grant

Small Grant

Large Grant

Large Grant
Community Transport
Small Grant

Wee Grant

Wee Grant

Large Grant

Wee Grant
Community Space
Wee Grant

Wee Grant

Community Transport
Wee Grant
Large Grant

Community Transport
Small Grant

Wee Grant
Wee Grant

Wee Grant
Wee Grant
Community Transport
Wee Grant
Wee Grant

Small Grant
Small Grant

Wee Grant

Large Grant

£30,000

£21,000
£21,000

£11,000
£11,000

£225,000
£36,000
£2,000
£45,000
£20,000
£328,000

£90,000
£90,000

£3,000
£45,000
£75,000
£175,000
£10,000
£51,000
£2,000
£2,000
£96,000
£2,000
£27,000
£3,000
£4,000
£495,000

£18,000
£3,000
£114,000
£135,000

£10,000
£6,000
£16,000

£3,000
£3,000
£6,000

£3,000
£2,000
£12,000
£2,000
£5,000
£24,000

£54,000
£45,000

£99.000

£3,000
£3,000

£90,000




Subtotal

Shetland Islands
Subtotal

South Lanarkshire

Subtotal

West Dunbartonshire

Subtotal

West Lothian

Subtotal

Total

Sum
Count

Sum
Count

Sum
Count

Sum
Count

Sum
Count
Sum
Count

Revive MS Support

You Can Be A Doctor
Next Chapter Scotland SCIO

Thriving Survivors

Scalloway Youth & Community Centre SCIO

Clydesdale Community Initiatives
Fernhill Kids Playscheme
Welcome All Hub - Carstairs Junction

One Bedford-shire Community Garden

Friends of Riverside

Ben View Resource Centre
Community Links Scotland
Old Kilpatrick Food Parcels

West Calder Community Education Association SCIO
Broxburn United Sports Club Trust
Fauldhouse and Breich Valley Community Development

Trust

Prior Communities

5)

82

Welfare and Benefits Service Costs

Running Costs

The Business Development Officer Salary & Associated Costs
Running costs of Thriving Survivors

Running costs of Scalloway Youth & Community Centre

Towards the Supported Placement staff costs
Running Costs
Running Costs

Running Costs

After School Club

Core Costs of Ben View Resource Centre
Towards the Energy Advice Service

The lease and running costs of the vehicles

Towards the running costs of West Calder Community Education

Association

Salary costs of the Youth and Community Engagement Worker

Running costs of Fauldhouse & Breich Valley CDT
Running costs

Large Grant
Wee Grant

Small Grant
Large Grant

Community Space

Large Grant
Wee Grant
Wee Grant

Wee Grant

Wee Grant
Community Space
Large Grant

Community Transport

Community Space
Large Grant

Community Space
Wee Grant

£90,000
£3,000
£28,000
£240,000
£451,000

£54,000
£54,000

£69,000
£3,000
£2,000
£74,000

£2,000
£3,000
£54,000
£90,000
£20,000
£169,000

£39,000

£75,000

£54,000

£5,000

£173,000

£3,181,000




