

Our Funds October and November - 2025 Awards

Project Location ↑	Organisation Name	Funding Request	Funding Type	Total Amount Awarded
Aberdeen City	Saint George's Community Centre SCIO	Running Costs	Community Space	£30,000
Subtotal				£30,000
	Sum			
	Count	1		
Aberdeenshire	Maryculter Driving for the Disabled Group SCIO	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£2,000
Subtotal				£2,000
	Sum			
	Count	1		
Argyll and Bute	Home-Start Lorn	Towards the running costs of Home-Start Lorn	Large Grant	£105,000
	Befrienders SCIO	Running Costs	Small Grant	£60,000
Subtotal				£165,000
	Sum			
	Count	2		
Clackmannanshire	Clackmannan Development Trust	Running Costs	Community Space	£24,000
	Clackmannanshire Bumps and All Ltd	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£5,000
Subtotal				£29,000
	Sum			
	Count	2		
Dumfries and Galloway	The Fed Up Community Cafe	Towards the running costs of the Fed Up Community Cafe	Small Grant	£45,000
	OutPost Arts	The Bright Side Project	Small Grant	£14,000
	Building Futures Galloway Ltd	Minibus Lease & Associated Costs	Community Transport	£20,000
	Castle Douglas Community Information Technology Centre	Running costs of the IT Centre	Small Grant	£42,000
	Bump, Baby and Beyond	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£3,000
Subtotal				£124,000
	Sum			
	Count	5		
Dundee City	Dundee Law Centre	Towards The Running Costs of Dundee Law Centre	Large Grant	£120,000
Subtotal				£120,000
	Sum			
	Count	1		
East Ayrshire	Newmilns Primary School and ECC Parent Council	Family Fun Nights	Wee Grant	£2,000
	Ayrshire Deaf Club SCIO	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£3,000
	Solid Ground	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£3,000
Subtotal				£8,000
	Sum			
	Count	3		
East Ayrshire; Glasgow City; North Ayrshire; South Ayrshire	The Daimler Foundation	The costs of a van to tow a mobile horsebox unit	Community Transport	£6,000
Subtotal				£6,000
	Sum			
	Count	1		
East Dunbartonshire; East Renfrewshire; Glasgow City; North Lanarkshire; Renfrewshire; South Lanarkshire; West Dunbartonshire	Community Veterans Support	Running costs of Community Veterans Support	Small Grant	£33,000
Subtotal				£33,000
	Sum			
	Count	1		
East Lothian; Edinburgh City; Falkirk; Midlothian; West Lothian	The Sorted Project	Running Costs	Small Grant	£48,000
Subtotal				£48,000
	Sum			
	Count	1		
East Lothian; Edinburgh City; Fife; Midlothian; West Lothian	Rural and Urban Training Scheme Ltd	Running costs of Rural & Urban Training Scheme (RUTS)	Large Grant	£105,000
Subtotal				£105,000
	Sum			
	Count	1		
Edinburgh City	Canongate Youth	Transport running costs	Community Transport	£5,000
	Council of British Pakistanis (Scotland)	The Creating Allegiance and Love for Scotland (CALS) project	Small Grant	£30,000
	The Orchard Project (Cause) Ltd	Cost of the Branching Futures Project	Large Grant	£72,000
	The Wee Hours (SCIO)	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£5,000
	Edinburgh Jazz & Blues Festival	Cost of the R.I.S.E Programme	Large Grant	£75,000
	YMCA Edinburgh SCIO	Running costs of YMCA Edinburgh	Large Grant	£81,000
	Craigmillar Literacy Trust	Running Costs	Small Grant	£60,000
	Starpic Project	Running costs	Wee Grant	£4,000
Subtotal				£332,000
	Sum			
	Count	8		
Edinburgh City; Glasgow City	Bikes for Refugees (Scotland) SCIO	Towards transport costs	Community Transport	£30,000

Subtotal	Sum					£30,000
Edinburgh City; Midlothian	Count	1				
			Horizons Recovery Cafe SCIO	Running Costs	Small Grant	£21,000
Subtotal	Sum					£21,000
Falkirk	Count	1				
			Dennyloanhead Community Hall Limited	Towards the capital costs of a Van	Community Transport	£11,000
Subtotal	Sum					£11,000
Fife	Count	1				
			Fife Gingerbread	Running costs of Fife Gingerbread	Large Grant	£225,000
			Linton Lane Centre	Running Costs	Community Space	£36,000
			Methil Unit (No 240) of the Sea Cadet Corps	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£2,000
			CLEAR Buckhaven and Methil	Running costs of CLEAR (Buckhaven & Methil)	Community Space	£45,000
			YMCA Glenrothes	Towards the costs of purchasing a van.	Community Transport	£20,000
Subtotal	Sum					£328,000
Fife; Glasgow City; North Ayrshire; Stirling	Count	5				
			Scottish Sports Futures	Core costs of Scottish Sports Futures	Large Grant	£90,000
Subtotal	Sum					£90,000
Glasgow City	Count	1				
			Shaping Life	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£3,000
			Inclusive Homework Club	Running Costs	Small Grant	£45,000
			Bike for Good Ltd	Towards the cost of delivering Young Mechanics	Large Grant	£75,000
			Govan Community Project	Towards running costs of Govan Community Project	Large Grant	£175,000
			Gurdwara Guru Granth Sahib Sikh Sabha	Towards the capital costs of a Minibus	Community Transport	£10,000
			BEE - BRIGHTER EAST END	Running costs of BEE	Small Grant	£51,000
			CREEM International	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£2,000
			Autisfun Group	Parent/Carer Wellbeing Group	Wee Grant	£2,000
			The Louise Project	Running costs of The Louise Project	Large Grant	£96,000
			ASSOCIATION NDE SCOTLAND	Dance Lessons for Children & Young People	Wee Grant	£2,000
			People Relief Support	Running Costs	Community Space	£27,000
			Southwest Kinshipcare Group	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£3,000
			NotAlone Empowerment Center NEC	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£4,000
Subtotal	Sum					£495,000
	Count	13				
Highland			Farr North Community Development Trust	Farr Goes - Community Transport Project	Community Transport	£18,000
			Friends of Merkinch Local Nature Reserve SCIO	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£3,000
			Calman Trust	Core costs of Calman Trust	Large Grant	£114,000
Subtotal	Sum					£135,000
	Count	3				
Inverclyde			Port Glasgow Voluntary Trans-Port Group	The Costs of a 14 Seater Minibus	Community Transport	£10,000
			32nd Greenock & District Scout Group	Running Costs	Small Grant	£6,000
Subtotal	Sum					£16,000
	Count	2				
North Ayrshire			Irvine Royal Academy Parent Council	The Costs of School Clothing/Uniform & Supplies	Wee Grant	£3,000
			Pennyburn School Parent Council	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£3,000
Subtotal	Sum					£6,000
	Count	2				
North Lanarkshire			9th Airdrie Scout Group	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£3,000
			Wishaw Men's Shed	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£2,000
			Socialtrack	Towards the capital and running costs of a Van	Community Transport	£12,000
			Black Box Theatrical	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£2,000
			Orchard Primary and Nursery Parent Council	Vouchers and Gift Hampers for Families	Wee Grant	£5,000
Subtotal	Sum					£24,000
	Count	5				
Perth and Kinross			Esolperth	Running Costs	Small Grant	£54,000
			Starting Step Ltd	Running costs of Starting Step	Small Grant	£45,000
Subtotal	Sum					£99,000
	Count	2				
Renfrewshire			Ferguslie Seniors	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£3,000
Subtotal	Sum					£3,000
	Count	1				
Scotland Wide			Money Advice Scotland	Running costs of Money Advice Scotland	Large Grant	£90,000

	Revive MS Support	Welfare and Benefits Service Costs	Large Grant	£90,000
	You Can Be A Doctor	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£3,000
	Next Chapter Scotland SCIO	The Business Development Officer Salary & Associated Costs	Small Grant	£28,000
	Thriving Survivors	Running costs of Thriving Survivors	Large Grant	£240,000
Subtotal	Sum			£451,000
	Count	5		
Shetland Islands	Scalloway Youth & Community Centre SCIO	Running costs of Scalloway Youth & Community Centre	Community Space	£54,000
Subtotal	Sum			£54,000
	Count	1		
South Lanarkshire	Clydesdale Community Initiatives	Towards the Supported Placement staff costs	Large Grant	£69,000
	Fernhill Kids Playscheme	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£3,000
	Welcome All Hub - Carstairs Junction	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£2,000
Subtotal	Sum			£74,000
	Count	3		
West Dunbartonshire	One Bedford-shire Community Garden	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£2,000
	Friends of Riverside	After School Club	Wee Grant	£3,000
	Ben View Resource Centre	Core Costs of Ben View Resource Centre	Community Space	£54,000
	Community Links Scotland	Towards the Energy Advice Service	Large Grant	£90,000
	Old Kilpatrick Food Parcels	The lease and running costs of the vehicles	Community Transport	£20,000
Subtotal	Sum			£169,000
	Count	5		
West Lothian	West Calder Community Education Association SCIO	Towards the running costs of West Calder Community Education Association	Community Space	£39,000
	Broxburn United Sports Club Trust	Salary costs of the Youth and Community Engagement Worker	Large Grant	£75,000
	Fauldhouse and Breich Valley Community Development Trust	Running costs of Fauldhouse & Breich Valley CDT	Community Space	£54,000
	Prior Communities	Running costs	Wee Grant	£5,000
Subtotal	Sum			£173,000
	Count	4		
Total	Sum			
	Count	82		£3,181,000